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Date: i-I?-~ r 
L.D.2252 

(Filing No. H-/(37) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT ".j)" to H.P. 1615, L.D. 2252, Bill, "An Act To Correct 
Errors and Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine" 

Amend the bill by inserting before the emergency clause the following: 

'PARTe 

Sec. C-l. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 

Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative 0063 

Initiative: Deappropriates funds appropriated in Public Law 2007, chapter 539, Part 
0000 that do not take effect until June 30, 2008. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 
($450,000) 

($450,000) 

2008-09 
$0 

$0 

22 Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administrative 0063 

23 Initiative: Provides funds for indigent defense costs in fiscal year 2007-08. 
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GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

28 JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT 
29 DEPARTMENT TOTALS 
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2007-08 
$450,000 

$450,000 

2007-08 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 

2008-09 
$0 

($0) 

2008-09 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT "ft' to H.P. 1615, L.D. 2252 

GENERAL FUND $0 $0 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS $0 $0 

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
section number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment deappropriates funds in fiscal year 2007-08 that do not take effect 
until June 30, 2008 pursuant to Public Law 2007, chapter 539 and instead appropriates 
those funds for indigent defense costs in fiscal year 2007-08. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

SPONSORED BY: .J;Jl (Ss=U~hed) 
(Representative SIMPSON) P 
TOWN: Auburu 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04117/08 :tvaC! 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 2252 LR 3429(03) 

An Act To Correct Errors and Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment" H" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Rep. Simpson of Auburn 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 2008-09 

$0 $0 

$0 $0 

Projections 
2009-10 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2010-11 

$0 

$0 

This amendment deappropriates $450,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 from the Judicial Department not effective till June 
30,2008 pursuant to PL 2007, chapter 539 and appropriates $450,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 for indigent defense 
costs. 
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