

1			L.D. 2252			
2	Date: 4-17-08	(Filing N	lo. H- /037)			
2		(rning P	ю. п- 1001)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
6	123RD LEGISLATURE					
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION					
8 9 10	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1615, L.D. 2252, Bill, "An Act To Correct Errors and Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine" Amend the bill by inserting before the emergency clause the following:					
11	'PART C					
12 13	Sec. C-1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
14	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT					
15	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administ	rative 0063				
16 17	Initiative: Deappropriates funds appropriated in Public Law 2007, chapter 539, Part OOOO that do not take effect until June 30, 2008.					
1 8	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
1 9	All Other	(\$450,000)	\$0			
20 21	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	(\$450,000)	\$0			
22	Courts - Supreme, Superior, District and Administ	rative 0063				
23	Initiative: Provides funds for indigent defense costs in					
24	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
25 26	All Other	\$450,000	\$0			
27	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$450,000	(\$0)			
28	JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT					
29	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09			

A.

Page 1- 123LR3429(03)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1615, L.D. 2252

R. d.S.

1 2 3	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$0		
4	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$0		
5	,				
6 7	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.				
8	SUMMARY				
9 10	This amendment deappropriates funds in fiscal year until June 30, 2008 pursuant to Public Law 2007, chapt				

ł

11 those funds for indigent defense costs in fiscal year 2007-08.

12	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
13	(See attached)
	1152
14	SPONSORED BY: Aug and a
15	(Representative SIMPSON)
16	TOWN: Auburn

Page 2- 123LR3429(03)-1





123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 2252

LR 3429(03)

An Act To Correct Errors and Inconsistencies in the Laws of Maine

Fiscal Note for House Amendment " H " Sponsor: Rep. Simpson of Auburn Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment deappropriates \$450,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 from the Judicial Department not effective till June 30, 2008 pursuant to PL 2007, chapter 539 and appropriates \$450,000 in fiscal year 2007-08 for indigent defense costs.